CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

CONTRACTOR	CO#	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	CHANGE	REVISED AMOUNT	EXPLANATION (see attached)	SALES TAX SAVINGS *	**
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 8/18/2015 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING							
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	1	\$584,190.00	\$8,229.00	, ,		\$0.00	R
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	2	\$592,419.00	\$11,168.00	' '	· ·	\$0.00	R
ST	TRUCTION SERVICES Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. Willis A. Smith	TRUCTION SERVICES CHAR Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. Willis A. Smith 2	CONTRACTOR CO# CONTRACT AMOUNT TRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESE Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. Willis A. Smith 2 \$592,419.00	CONTRACTOR CO# CONTRACT AMOUNT TRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROV Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. Willis A. Smith 2 \$592,419.00 \$11,168.00	CONTRACTOR CO# CONTRACT AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT TRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION STRUCTURE. 1 \$584,190.00 \$8,229.00 \$592,419.00 Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 2 \$592,419.00 \$11,168.00 \$603,587.00	CONTRACTOR CO# CONTRACT AMOUNT CHANGE REVISED AMOUNT EXPLANATION (see attached) TRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 8/18/2015 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. Willis A. Smith 2 \$592,419.00 \$11,168.00 \$603,587.00 Additional concrete removal and replacement at courtyard	CONTRACTOR CO# CONTRACT AMOUNT CHANGE REVISED AMOUNT EXPLANATION (see attached) SALES TAX SAVINGS * TRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 8/18/2015 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. Willis A. Smith 2 \$592,419.00 \$11,168.00 \$603,587.00 Additional concrete removal and replacement at courtyard \$0.00

\$19,397.00

TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:

\$0.00

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

**A=Approval; R=Ratification

Digitally signed by Doreen Kingsley
DN: C-US.
Doreen Kingsley
DN: C-US.
O="The School Board of Sarasota County, FL",
O="The School Board of Sarasota County, FL",
Specialist, Construction Services Dept.",
CN-Doreen Kingsley
Date: 2015;08:05 13:49:38-0400"

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: ENGLEWOOD ELEMENTARY BUILDING 4 RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE: August 18, 2015

ITEM 1)	Description:	New security wiring remove outdated cabli	for door contacts and	d cabling back to E	Building 9 IDF and
	Reason for Change:		at the request of SCS building provided easy		
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$8,229.00		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$8,229.00		
TOTAL COS	Т:	ADD:	\$8,229.00		
Total Direct N	Material Purchase amo	unt to date and as a % o	of original contract:	\$0.00	0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:				\$0.00	
Change Orde	ers to date and as a %	of original contract:	[\$8,229.00	1.409%
SUBMITTED	BY:	Digitally signed by Sue B DN: cm-Sue Bouffard, on oucSD, email-sue bouffardesar. cells Date: 2015.07.29 12:21:51	Sarasota County Schools, asotacountyschools.net, 9-04'00'	Mark D. Smith	Digitally agreed by Mark D. Smith Nr. CHS, Mark Co. Smith Nr. CHS, Mark Co. Smith Co. Smith DisSarradia Courty School Board. UPC-Centriction Services Department, Nr-Mark D. Smith Jates 2013.07.29 13.28 54-04/00*

If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here \$592,419.00



Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001	OWNER: 🛛	
SBSC Englewood Elem Bldg 4 150 North McCall Road	DATE: 7/23/15	ARCHITECT: □	
Englewood, Florida 34223		CONTRACTOR:	
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD: □	
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N.	CONTRACT DATE: 5/8/15		
Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTHER:	
Security Wire Replacement and System V	ed amount attributable to previously executed		
The original Contract Sum was		\$ 594 100 00	
The net change by previously authorized (Change Orders	\$584,190.00 \$ 0.00	
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Or	\$ 584,190.00		
The Contract Sum will be increased by thi	s Change Order in the amount of	\$ 8,229.00	
The new Contract Sum including this Cha	nge Order will be	\$ 592,419.00	
The Contract Time will be unchanged by 2	Zero (0) days.		
The date of Substantial Completion as of t	he date of this Change Order therefore is Aug	gust 14, 2015	
been authorized by Construction Change E Contractor, in which case a Change Order	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time Directive until the cost and time have been agris executed to supersede the Construction Character, Contractor and Owne	reed upon by both the Owner and ange Directive.	
Fawley Bryant	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida	
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)	
5391 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N.	5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N.	1960 Landings Boulevard	
Sarasota, FL 34240	Sarasota, FL 34240	Sarasota, FL 34231	
ADDRESS Talk	ADDRESS	ADDRESS Mark D. Smith Confidence described to the Dark Confidence of the Confidence	
BY (Bignamie) ATARS DICKAGON	BY (Signature) Datey DN C-US Evipaley (swillsamith.com, Drivities Smith Construction, Children Smith Co	BY (Signature) 7-29-15	
(Typed name) 7/23/15	(Typed name) 10.22 20-0400	(Typed name)	
DATE /	DATE	DATE	

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: ENGLEWOOD ELEMENTARY BUILDING 4 RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)

BOARD DATE: August 18, 2015

ITEM 1)	Description:	Additional concret	Additional concrete removal and replacement at courtyard adjacent to Building 5.				
	Reason for Chang		rd concrete between the build in this phase in lieu of r				
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$11,168.00				
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$11,168.00				
TOTAL COS	Т:	ADD:	\$11,168.00				
Total Direct N	Material Purchase a	mount to date and as	a % of original contract:	\$0.00	0.00%		
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a r	esult of Direct Material	Purchases:	\$0.00			
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:				\$19,397.00	3.320%		
SUBMITTED	_{BV} . Sue	Roufford Schools, ou=CS	i by Sue Bouffard uffard, o=Sarasota County 50, ffard@sarasotacountyschools.net,	Mark D. Smit	Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith DN: C=US. E=mark smith @sarasotacountyschools nent, O=Sarasota County School Board.		
			uffard, Project Manager		OU=Construction Services Department, CN=Mark D. Smith Date: 2015.07.29 13:31:05-04'00'		

If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here \$603,587.00



Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002	OWNER: 🖂	
SBSC Englewood Elem Bldg 4	DATE: 7/23/15	ARCHITECT:	
150 North McCall Road Englewood, Florida 34223		CONTRACTOR:	
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	2000-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00	
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: 5/8/15	FIELD:	
5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTHER:	
Additional Courtyard Concrete Removal	d amount attributable to previously executed	•	
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price The net change by previously authorized of The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be in The new Guaranteed Maximum Price inc	Change Orders this Change Order was ncreased by this Change Order in the amount	\$ 584,190.00 \$ 8,229.00 \$ 592,419.00 of \$ 11,168.00 \$ 603,587.00	
The Contract Time will be unchanged by 2 The date of Substantial Completion as of t	Zero (0) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is Aug	gust 14, 2015	
been authorized by Construction Change I	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time Directive until the cost and time have been agris executed to supersede the Construction Ch	reed upon by both the Owner and	
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNE	ER.	
Fawley Bryant	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida	
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)	
5391 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N.	5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N.	1960 Landings Boulevard	
Sarasota, FL 34240	Sarasota, FL 34240	Sarasota, FL 34231	
ADDRESS Dak	ADDRESS	ADDRESS	
By Signature) AMLS PULLSON	BY (Signature) Option's signed by Pairick Day DN C-US Endangfullisarinic com DN Construction	BY (Signature) Mark D. Smith Smith growth hand D store Smith growth hand D sto	
(Typed name) / 23/15	(Typed name) Desirable Control	(Typed name) 7-29-15	
DATE	DATE	DATE	